42" LAWN SWEEPER
CMXGZBF45521




[ 1rem [ary| ParT# | compoNENT DEscRipTION | iTEM |aTv]| PART# | COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
1 | 2| 27425BL3 | BRACKET, DRAWBAR 29 | 4| 46780 | BRUSH,42" & 44" SWEEPER-
2 [ 1| 43038 | PINPIVOTLOCK3/8X1-1/2 21-3/4"

3 2 42646 ROD, HOPPER SUPT 30 | 12 47189 NUT, HEX 1/4-20 NYLOC
4 1 2-261BL3 | PLATE, BAG FRAME 31 8 43012 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 GR5
5 | 2 | 45324BL3C | TUBE, REAR HOPPER 3. 2 47605 | WASHER, 411X1X.03
6 | 1| 23014BL1 | BRACKET HITCH 37| 23353 | PINHITCH3/8X3
7 | 1| 24192BL1 | BRACKET, HITCH (STRAIGHT) 341 2| 48130 | SPACER,.795IDX1.000DX.65
3 1 28617813 | DRAWBAR 35 1 2 6-93C ASS'Y, WHEEL & TIRE GRAY
9 | 1| 68868BL3 | ASSY,HEIGHT ADJUSTMENTTUBE 36 | 2 | 43432 [ BOLT HEX3/8-16X2-1/2GRS
10 | 1] 45325 | BAG, HOPPER (FLOWTHRU) 371 1 | 68855RD2 | ASS'Y,HOUSING WLDM
11| 1| 43737 | ROPE HOPPERBLK 1/4"X10" 38 | 2 [ 28366BL3 [ DUSTCOVER, STEEL
1|2 2-1198L1 | CHANNEL, BAG ARM 391 4 HA24433 RIVET, POP 3/16 SD 64 BS
13 | 2 | 40897BL3C | TUBE, LOWERHOPPER(FRONT) ~ 40 | 2 | 40001 | WASHER,SHIM1-1/8"
14 | 2 | 42539BL3C | TUBE, UPPERHOPPER (FRONT) 41 | 1 | 48651 [ GEAR, PINIONLH.10TH
15| 5 | HA23636 | PIN,CLEVIS3/8X2 41 1| 48652 | GEAR PINIONRH.10TH
16 | 4| 43182 | BOLTHEX5/16-18 X 3/4 GRS 4] 2| 47046 | PIN,DOWEL1/4X3/4
17 | 14 43055 PIN, HAIR 3/32 X 1.8 44 1 2 1650-21 RING, RETAINING .594 ID
18| 6| 48365 | PIN,CLEVIS1/4X.945 451 2| 67407 [ ASSY,BEARING
19| 2 4210 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 JAM NYLOC 46 | 1 27417BL1 | ANGLE, LH BAG ARM MT.
20 | 2| 7123008 | NUT, HEX JAM 3/8-16 GRS A7 4| 154031 | WASHER, .78X1.25X.062
2| 1| 438 | PINHARCOTTER3/32X2-5/16" 48 | 2 | 42093 | WASHER,.750X.598X.025
2| 2| 48366 | PIN,CLEVIS3/8X.295 491 1| 2203 | SHAFT BRUSH42"
3| 4| 43661 | BOLTHEX1/4-20X1GRS 50 [ 2 26538 | SPACER,STEP
24| 8 | 23581 | RETAINER,BRUSH(SINGLEYCLIP 51 | 2 141 WASHER, .378X1.25X 061
5| 5| 44292 | BOTHEXS/16-18X2-1/26Rs 52 | 2| 1038 | NUT HEX3/8-24JAMNYLOC
26| 9| 47810 | NUT HEX 312-18 NYLOC 53| 2| 267432 | CAPHUBBLACK
27| 4| 23580 | RETAINER,BRUSH (DOUBLE)BRAC >4 | 2 [ 710-1273 | BOLT HEX3/8-24X2-3/4 GRS
2811 48934 HAIRPIN, AGITATOR 5 1 1 27418BL1T | ANGLE, RH BAG ARM MT.
1| 3474 | OWNERSMANUAL




